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Chapter 32

AN ACT Relating to the Salary for Clerk Hire in the Office of Register
of Deeds in Washington County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:

.R. S, c. 79, § 269, amended. That part of the next to the last paragraph.
of section 269 of chapter 79 of the revised statutes which relates to the
salary for clerk hire in the office of register of deeds in Washington county
is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘for clerks in the office of register of deeds, $*,68e $1,800;"

Effective July 21, 19435

Chapter 33

AN ACT Relating to the Salary of the County Treasurer of Washington
County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows :
R. S, c. 79, § 146, amended. That part of section 146 of chapter 79 of the
revised statutes, which relates to the salary .of the county treasurer of

Washington county, is hereby amended to read as follows:

‘Washington, &,eee $1i,200,

Effective July 21, 19435

Chapter 34

AN ACT Increasmg the Salary of the County Attorney of Plscataqms
County.

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows:
R. S, ¢. 79, § 130, amended. That part of section 130 of chapter 79 of the

revised statutes which relates to Piscataquis. county is hereby amended to
read as follows:

‘Piscataquis; $7ee $900,’

Effective July 21, 1945
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